
   

      Highlights & 
      focus 

ROCKVILLE  

FIRST 

UNITED 

METHODIST 

CHURCH 

 

Highlights: 

Award Recognition 3 

Worship and Pray 4 

Learn and Grow 5 

Around the Church 6  

Christmas Dinner 7 

Bus Service                 8 

Serve and Give 9 

Ministries  at 

RFUMC 

10 - 13 

Soup Cook-off 14 

Budget 15 - 17 

Color Page 18 

Calendar 19 

FEBRUARY  2020 

A Note from the Pastor 
February 2020 

 

On February 14, around the year 270A.D., Valentine, a holy priest in 
Rome in the days of Emperor Claudius II, was executed. Under the rule of Em-
peror Claudius the Cruel, Rome was involved in many unpopular and bloody 
campaigns. The emperor had to maintain a strong army, but was having a diffi-
cult time getting soldiers to join his military leagues. Claudius believed that Ro-
man men were unwilling to join the army because of their strong attachment to 
their wives and families. To get rid of the problem, Claudius banned all marriag-
es and engagements in Rome. Valentine, realizing the injustice of the decree, 
defied Claudius and continued to perform marriages for young lovers in secret. 
When Valentine’s actions were discovered, Claudius ordered that he be put to 
death. Valentine was arrested and dragged before the Governor of Rome, who 
condemned him to be beaten to death with clubs and to have his head cut off. 
The sentence was carried out on February 14, on or about the year 270. Legend 
also has it that while in jail, St. Valentine became friends with the jailer’s daugh-
ter whom he healed from blindness.  It is said he left a farewell note for the jail-
er’s daughter, who had become so dear to him, and signed it “From Your Valen-
tine.” A Pope in the 400’s declared Valentine a Saint. Because of his support of 
marriage, he was made the Patron Saint of lovers. (He was also the Patron Saint 
of epileptics and beekeepers.) 

Because of Valentine, February is often called the month of love.  Many 
proposals are made on Valentine’s Day as men publicly declare their love with a 
ring and women publicly declare their love by wearing it.  Fortunately, we don’t 
have to hide our weddings. We gather for the celebration of marriage with joy 
and happiness. However, after the wedding it takes effort to continue in the re-
lationship declared at the engagement and consecrated at the marriage.  Many 
of you are, or have been before losing your spouse, married many years. It was 
not always easy, but you knew the love you declared, and the relationship based 
on that love was worth the effort. The relationship grew. Not because every-
thing was easy, but because you stuck together when things weren’t easy. As 
you went through the years every month became the month of love.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cont’d 



2  

Such it is with our relationship with God.  In the Bible God many times refers to Himself as the 
husband with individuals, the people of faith, or the nation referred to as the bride.  That is not by acci-
dent. God declares His love for us and draws us to Him. John Wesley referred to it as, “God wooing us to 
himself” in the same way a suiter woos a person into a mutual relationship.  We declare our intent to 
enter into that relationship when we accept Christ into our life. Then, as in a wedding, we declare that 
commitment to the lifelong relationship in church at baptism, confirmation, or declaration of faith.  Just 
as in a marriage, it won’t always be easy. Wesley also stated the 3rd of his three principles for Christian 
living in, “Stay in love with God.”  The way to get through the hard times is the same in marriage and 
with God, STAY IN LOVE.  We can’t do anything to drive God away. We can disappoint Him, hurt Him, 
and at times even anger Him, but He will never stop loving us.  He celebrates with us, cries with us, car-
ries us when we can’t go on, understands us, and wraps His arms around us. So, if you hear someone say 
February is the month of love, correct them and tell them every month is the month of love when you 
have a relationship of love with God. 

God Bless You and always stay in love with God! 

                     

Pastor Jon 

 

A Note from the Pastor 
Continued 



3  

14 Kayla Gregg 

20 Julia Carroll 

21 Martha Hartman 

28 Linda Navel 

BUDDY BAGS 

 

 
The self-care cabinet at Parke-Heritage Middle School has been filled to 
begin the second semester. Thank you to those who have donated! 

If you are interested in donating, currently the most needed items are men’s 
and women’s deodorant/ anti-perspirant and shampoo. 

The International Paper Foundation 
recently awarded $8,000 to the    
Rockville First United Methodist 
Church to continue their Buddy Bag 
program sponsorship of Rockville    
Elementary School. This will provide 
weekend supplemental food for ap-
proximately 85 students for one year. 

Pictured are Carol Milligan,  

Mark Spelbring,  

IP Mill Manager Mike Closson, and 
Linda Spelbring. 



4  

WORSHIP AND PRAY 
KEEP IN YOUR PRAYERS! 

Our Shut-Ins:  

Betty Lewis; Diana Lows, Roleen Pickard; Lois McGrannahan; Sally Zuber.  

Our World:  Churches and People of Congo; Veterans dealing with PTSD and Re-Entry; Operation 

Classroom; Klausmeier family missions; Covered Bridge Cluster; Parke Vermillion Community Pregnancy 

Center; our schools, community, and government leaders; the children of Parke Co.; emergency 

personnel; local businesses; Kairos ministry; inmates and staff of Rockville Women’s Correctional 

Center and the Parke Co. Jail; those suffering from mental illness; those having financial difficulties; 

homeless children and adults; immigrants; refugee; widows; orphans; peace on earth; 1,132 churches and 

536 pastors of the Indiana Conference.  

Keep in your prayers church family in active U.S. military service:   

Ben Ford, Air Force, Son-in-law of Rob and Shannon Belcher; Offutt AFB, Nebraska; Staff Sgt. Jacob 

Gregg, son of Guy and Shelly Gregg, MacDill AFB, Tampa, Florida; Rob Graham, Navy, Pearl Harbor, 

Hawaii, grandson of Helen Graham;  Lance Catlin, Marines, grandson of Lenora Douglas. 

 

Date Sunday School 

Attendance 

Worship 

Attendance 

Tithes &  

Offerings 

1/05/20 23 73 $5,708.62 

1/12/20 26 73 $4,699.29 

1/19/20 23 64 $13,555.19 

1/26/20 

 

 

19 

 

 

63 

 

$2,727.80 

 

 

total  

to date:  

  $26,690.90 

 

Needed monthly to enable the church’s ministries: $12,438 
 

2019 Average Worship Attendance: 55 

FACTS & FIGURES 



5  

 

 
 

 

 

LEARN AND GROW 

The Buddy Bag program will start the new school (in September) for the year 2019-

2020. Buddy Bags are distributed to needy children on Fridays to help ensure that 

they have adequate food over the weekend to be able to return to school on 

Monday ready to learn. If you would like to volunteer to help pack and/or distribute 

the Buddy Bags, please contact Larry or Charla Malone.  

Want to grow deeper as a Christian?  

We currently have four opportunities for adults and two opportunities for our youth to 

learn more about God, the Bible, and how to grow in discipleship: Adult Sunday School and 

Youth Sunday School (Sunday mornings at 9 a.m.), Children’s Church (Sunday mornings at 

10:15 a.m.); Evening Bible Study (at 6 p.m.) Men’s Bible Study (Tuesday evenings at 7 p.m.) 

and Celebrate Recovery (Thursday nights at 7 p.m.). 

Thursdays,  7-9 p.m. 

(Doors open at 6:30p.m.) 

Rockville First United Methodist Church 

128 N. Market St., Rockville, IN  

(1 block north of the courthouse) 
For information, please call (765) 569-5356

 There IS hope for recovery! 

A Christ-centered recovery 

program for adults struggling 

to overcome hurts, habits 

and hang-ups. 

BUDDY BAGS 

 

The Hand bell Choir will meet each Monday, 

in the Chapel from 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.  

New members always welcome. 

 

 



6  

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

February Greeters 
 

 2nd   Jean Birch 

 9th    Louise Norman/Becky Black 

        16th    Krusely Family 

        23rd    Sue Schmidt  

AROUND THE CHURCH 

 The Dine with a Doc ® program is February 6th, 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. in the Fellowship Hall at The 

Rockville First United Methodist Church.  Guest Speaker will be Dr. Christine Toevs, MD, of Terre 

Haute Regional Hospital. 
Dine with a Doc ®  is a FREE educational program that welcomes senior citizens to get to know the 

doctor of the month while enjoying a free meal, courtesy of Clinton Gardens. For your convenience, the 
ramp door on the South side of the church will be open allowing easier entry in to the church. Please R.S.V.P. 

to Carole Perry   (765-569-2349). 
All senior citizens are welcome (reservations are required), so please invite your friends and neighbors 

to join you! We hope to see you there! 

l 

. 

 Service Circle  
 

The Service Circle will meet March 11, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. in the  

Fellowship Hall.   

 

Hostesses:   Mary Jane Evens 

                     Lenora Douglas 

 

Devotions:   Marjorie Sneath 

 

04 Fletcher Waltz 

     Rusty Akers 

05 Becky Black 

06 Sharon Cloyd 

22  Kathy Allison 

 
 



7  

 

Christmas Dinner at rfumc 

 

filled with 
fun 

fellowship 
and 

entertainment by our 
adult bell choir 

and  
youth bell choir 



8  

 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday Rockville Bus Service 
Bus route from Rockville First United Methodist Church will be as follows: 

York Villa Apartments-red  1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 

Burnette Manor-red   1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 

The Pines Apartments-red 

Anderson Green Apt-red  1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 

Dollar General 

Ace Hardware  

 JR Pharmacy 

IGA Grocery  1:15 1:15 3;15 4:15 

VPCHC Medical/Parke Vision 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 

CVS Pharmacy  1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 

Family Dollar  

High Street Apartments -red           1:35      2:35      3:35     4:35 

Downtown-South west corner    

        Downtown-South east corner 

       Downtown-North east corner-stop 

       Downtown-Post Office parking lot    1:40     2:40    3:40   4:40 

Library/Post Office/Old National  

 East High Street -red      1:45     2:45     3:45   4:45 

Methodist Church-York Villa Apartments-and the beginning of the route 

 

 

This Free Bus Service is provided by Rockville First 
United Methodist Church running Wednesday after-
noons from 1:00-4:00 p.m. through July 1, 2020-for our 
first trial        period. Donations are appreciated but not 

required to ride.  

*Sorry! No Handicap Access Features on our Bus  

*Children MUST be accompanied by adult  
*Be courteous: no eating, drinking, smoking/

vaping  

* No pets 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

l 

. 

For questions call The Rockville First United 

Methodist Church Office 569-5356     

M-Th 9am-1pm 

           

                    

 

 

 

Need a ride to an in town Doc-
tor appointment, to the grocery, 
pharmacy, or shops downtown? 
Try the new Rockville Shuttle 
Bus Service provided by the 
Rockville First United Methodist 
Church! Wednesday afternoons  

1-4 p.m! 

  Red dots are Pick Up locations 

  Blue dots are possible Drop Off locations 



9  

          SERVE AND GIVE 

 

Peanut Butter 

Pasta (boxes or bags) 

Pasta sauce (jars or cans) 

Vegetables (cans) 

Please bring your donations to the office. Thank you!  
(Please make sure you bring un-expired goods, as we can’t 

distribute food that is expired.) 
Our Food Pantry is an independent ministry of our church  

 

 

 
 
                                         ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL MEMEBERS  2019 

 

        Alex Milligan, Council Chair                                     Randy Randall, Men’s Rep  

        Elaine Waltz, SPRC-Chair                                     Merideth McGill, Young Adult Rep 

        Aaron Mathis, Trustees Chair                                     Pat Ballinger, Lay Leader 

        Rob Belcher, Finance Chair                                     Susan Harbison, Member-At-Large 

        Mary Jane Evens, Treasurer, Women’s Rep                        Jon Overbey, Pastor 

 

 
Thank you to everyone that came to help 

clean the kitchen! 

Lots of hands make the work light. 

 

   Martha Holaday 



10  

   

Ministries of the Rockville First United Methodist Church 

Sustaining ministries; 

Buddy Bags:  In cooperation with people from 2 other churches we gather on Thursday evenings to 
pack bags with food for Children.  These bags are placed in the backpacks of children in our local ele-
mentary school who would not have food to eat until Monday.  The group applies for, and has re-
ceived, grants that help to pay for the cost of the food. Members go to Terre Haute weekly to buy the 
food.  We feed about 85 children each week. 

Fellowship Diner:  11 times a year (November and December are combined) folks in the church buy 
food and prepare a full course meal, at no cost, for folks in the community.  It is generally held on the 
last Friday of the month when food assistance has typically run out and people are in need of a sub-
stantial meal. Members and friends of the church gather early to prepare the food, then serve to who-
ever comes in the door.  We also provide take-out to those who may not be able to come to the 
church, or who may be in need of more food. We fellowship with the folks who come in order to let 
them know they matter to us and to see if there are any other pressing needs. 

Angel Tree:  We partner with the Angel Tree organization to provide Christmas gifts to the children of 
women who are incarcerated at the local state prison.  These gifts are often the only one these children 
may get on Christmas. The women get to include a note to their child with the gift. We are also able to 
assist with providing Bibles to the women. 

Clothes Pantry (New)—In 2019 we started a clothes pantry in the lower level of the Fellowship build-
ing.  Every Thursday from 1:00 to 5:00 anyone is welcome to come and get free clothes. We average 
about 10 people coming to the pantry each week to get clothes, shoes, coats, gloves, hats and other 
items for themselves and their families.  We were also able to immediately aid a family of 8 whose 
house burned down on a Saturday night. By Sunday noon they were outfitted with almost all the 
clothes, coats, and shoes they needed. We also assist the pregnancy center and other ministries with 
clothing items. 

Hygiene Closet (New)—This year we also started a hygiene closet in the middle school and the high 
school.  The hygiene closet supplies item for the students who are not able to get them at home.  We 
stock the shelves with items such as deodorant, soap, shampoo, washcloths and towels, dental items, 
undergarments, women’s feminine products, laundry detergent and others. 

Bus Ministry (New)—Some of the men in the church began a bus ministry.  The bus runs on Wednes-
day afternoons and makes a 1 hour repeating route four times.  It stops by all low-income housing loca-
tions, certain intersections in town, and provides transportation to grocery and drug stores, medical 
clinic, Dollar General and Family Dollar, and other necessary location for anyone who needs a ride. 



11  

Ministries  cont’d 
 
 
 
Food Pantry—During office hours needy families can stop by to get food from our small food pan-
try.  We try to provide enough food to supply a family of four until the larger food pantries are open. 

Celebrate Recovery—This ministry assists people who suffer from all kinds of hurts, habits, and hang 
ups.  It goes way beyond drug or alcohol addiction. This group meets on Thursday evenings and pro-
vides Christ centered support, lessons, and fellowship to all who attend.  We have seen people change 
their lives, families reunited, children back with their parents, and many other God provided actions in 
these folks.  

Bible Study—In the spring of 2019 we started a multi-generational Bible Study.  It meets weekly on 
Sunday evenings. We have participants from our church as well as 2 other churches who attend. 

 

Cooperative Ministries 

These are events or ministries that we share with other churches or organizations. 

Illini 4000—This is a group of University of Illinois students.  After training all of the school year they 
ride the 4000 miles from the Atlantic Ocean to the Pacific Ocean to raise money for cancer research, 
support of families with someone battling cancer, and youth camps for children with cancer.  They 
come to the church for one night as they pass through Rockville on their way west. We feed them a 
hearty meal, transport them to shower facilities, set up swim time a local homeowner’s house, feed 
them breakfast and send snacks with them.  They spend the night in the church before starting out 
again on their long journey. 

Kairos—A Biblical term that means “in God’s Time”.  Kairos is a prison ministry that twice annually con-
ducts a “Walk to Emmaus” event within the walls of prisons.  We host the Kairos group that serves the 
local women’s prison. They use our fellowship hall to store products and to meet.  The kitchen is used 
to prepare food for the event. Many hearts and lives of women prisoners are changed or enhanced by 
the work of this ministry. 

Community Hand Bells Choir—Women from several churches gather at the church to practice hand 
bells.  We store the bells and associated equipment and provide the facility for their practice.  The 
group goes to churches and other location to share their gifts with others. They performed at our 
church a couple of times and inspired the children of our congregation to start their own bell choir.   

Kentucky Mountain Mission—Each spring we collect clothes, nick-knacks, small appliances, 
housewares and such.  The Kentucky Mountain Mission comes around and picks them up. Appalachia 
Kentucky is one of the most impoverished areas in our country.  The Mission sells the items for nickels, 
dimes, and quarters. This allows the people to retain their personal dignity by buying what they need 
instead of taking handouts.   



12  

Ministries  cont’d 
 
 
 

Children 

In 2019 we renewed our focus on the children (future) of the church.  We added some programs and 
celebrated those already up and running. We have 7 very active elementary children and sometimes 
we have as many as 12 come to the church. 

Children’s Sunday School (New)—A few months back we started a Sunday School class for the grade 
school children.  We are averaging about 7 per week. It meets at 9:00 and runs until just before the 
Worship service.   

Children’s Church—We continue to have our Children’s Church also.  After the opening music, the Call 
to Worship, and the opening prayer, the children come forward for a few minutes with the Pastor.  Fol-
lowing a prayer, they go to the lower level for age centered instruction. This has been going on for sev-
eral years and we are delighted to continue this focus on the children. 

Vacation Bible School (New)—For the first time in many years we presented a Vacation Bible School.  It 
was complete with a market, a time with the Apostle Paul, games in the arena, and crafts in the artist’s 
center.  It was a wonderful success due to the many adult volunteers. We hoped for 10 children and 
that was exceeded several times over.  Our children are already asking about the 2020 VBS.   

Youth events (New)—We began to plan youth events.  The first of those was to go caroling at the 
homes of our shut-ins and senior members of the church.  Several children, and a few adults piled into 
the bus. We got about ½ way through our schedule when we had to stop due to the heavy snow that 
was falling.  We took a bus trip to the Indianapolis Zoo to see the Christmas lights and, on the way 
home, ventured through the Winter Wonderland at Danville, In. We plan to schedule several events 
through 2020.   

Children’s Bell Choir (New)—In 2019 the children expressed an interest in the bells played by the Com-
munity Bell Choir.  The church purchased children’s bells for the group. They made their debut at our 
Christmas dinner.  It was a great enjoyment and blessing to see them playing.  

Girl Scouts (New)—We now have a Girl Scout Troop meeting weekly at the church again.  It is small, 
but it is here. 

Cub Scouts—Cub Scouts continue to meet monthly in the church during the school year.  They filled the 
fellowship hall for the pinewood derby and their awards night.   



13  

Ministries  cont’d 
 
 
 

Other things we do 

Rotary Youth in Government Day—The church is proud to host this event of the Rotary Club.  Senior 
students from our county high schools spend the morning partnered with Parke County Officials.  The 
students and their partner gather in the fellowship hall for lunch with the Rotary Club. After a short 
meeting the youth are split into groups for roundtable situations to consider.  The students present 
their findings to a panel of elected officials from state, county, and local leaders.   

Hospitality House—During the Covered Bridge Festival the church is a Hospitality House for festival vis-
itors.  They have refreshments, water, and a place to rest provided to them at no cost. 

Halloween on the Square (New)—The church has joined Mainstreet Rockville.  We had a booth at the 
“Halloween on the Square” evening.  We gave out church information and a lot of candy to over 500 
children.  We had 5 members manning the booth who came in costume. 

Parke County Fair—The church set up a booth at the fair this year.  Volunteers manned the booth for 4 
evenings handing out information and answering questions about the church and congregation.  The 
Pastor was a part of the minister’s float in the parade.   

 

Special Services 

Ash Wednesday and Good Friday –The church hosted both an Ash Wednesday and Good Friday Service 
in 2019.  They were advertised and we had participants from several churches that worshiped with us 
in those services. 

Christmas Eve—We held a candlelight service for this wonderful occasion.  We invited families from 
the church and around town to bring their children in pajamas and had a few that did just that.  It was a 
Service of Scriptures and Carols with songs intermixed with Scripture readings. We had 85 in attend-
ance that evening. 



14  

 

SOUP COOK-OFF 
 Parke Vermillion Community Pregnancy Center soup cook-off.  The soup that raises the most 
money wins.  Janie’s white chili soup brought in $493.91.  She won the “Golden Ladle” which is a 
traveling trophy.  (We came in second last year.)  Mary Jane also entered with beef stew. 
There were several churches  from Parke and Vermillion county that participated.  

 

Thank  You  

Mary Jane Evens 

Janie Pound 

and 

Pastor Jon and Gale 

Overbey 

for representing 

Rockville First United 

Methodist Church  



15  

Minister Wages     $4,248  Ministry Nursery     $250 
  Travel   $2,300    Junior      $500 
  Health Ins         $0    Congreg Care  $500 
  Pension         $0    Celebrate Recovery  $1,200 
  Payroll Expenses        $0    Fellowship Diner  $1,200 
  Continuing Ed $200   Total      $3,650 
  Other        $500    
  Housing  $16,000 Education VBS    $1,000 
Total      $23,248   Adult Bible Study     $600 
         Other       $300 
  Secretary  $12,149 Total      $1,900 
  Custodian    $6,958    
  Music     $5,522 Evangelism Bibles                  $500 
  Nursery  $  1,487   Advertising                 $500 
  Other           $0   Other                            $700 
Total     $26,117 Total       $1,700 
Total  Compensation $49,355 Worship CCLI/CVLI copyright                $300 
        Bulletin covers                                       $500 
 OPERATING EXP    Other                                                              $450 
Utilities      Music                                                              $300 
Church Gas   $3,500  Total                                                $1,550 
   Elec, water, sewer $9,371    
   Phone & Internet $1,547  Total  PROGRAM              $8,800 
  Trash      $950    
  Cleaning supplies    $750  Conference/District  
  Custodial Misc   Tithe  Conference              $9,447 
  Piano/organ tuning    $300  District      $1,288 
  nsurance  $8,500  Conference Annual expense         $0 
Parsonage All Utilities  $1,300  Special Off            $0 
Total                           $26,218                         
$0 
       Total  Conference/ District          $10,735 
Office  Postage    $2S0    
  Paper & Print     $450     
  Offering envelopes    $300  TOTAL BUDGET TOTAL      $1 01,61 8 
  Stewardship mat        $0    
  .Quickbooks                $500    
Total     $1,500    
Total  Operating Expenses$27,718    
       Balance   
Trustees                         $5,000  Weekly goal          $1,954.19 
       Monthly goal                               $8,468.14 

' . 

Rockville First United Methodist Church 
2019 Budget 
Budget19      Budget 19 
Compensation      PROGRAM  



16  

Budget cont’d                2020 
 
 
 
COMPENSATION         2019   2020        % change 
  Minister Continuing Ed    $200.00 $200.00 0% 
    Health Ins           $0.00     $0.00 0% 
    Housing Allowance          $16,000.00       $21,062.00 32% 
    Pension        $0.00      $0.00 0% 
    Travel              $2,300.00         $2,300.00 0% 
    Wages                          $4,248.00         $4,248.00 0% 
    Other     $500.00     $0.00       -100% 
  Sub-Total             $23,248.00      $27,810.00          20% 
      

   Others Custodian                        $6,958.00          $6,552.00 -6% 
    Musician                        $5,522.00          $5,200.00 -6% 
    Nursery                        $1,487.00          $1,300.00          -13% 
    Secretary          $12,149.00        $11,440.00 -6% 
    Payroll taxes                         $1,781.88  0% 
    Temp Employees           $0.00  0% 
  Sub-Total            $26,117.00        $24,549.98 -6% 
Total                            $49,365.00          $52,359.98  6% 
      

OPERATING EXPENSE      

      

  Church  Elec, water, sewer          $9,371.00             $9,652.13 3% 
    Gas               $3,500.00             $3,605.00 3% 
    Janitorial Supplies             $750.00                $750.00 0% 
    Insurance           $8,500.00            $8,500.00 0% 
    Piano/organ tuning             $300.00                $200.00       -33% 
    Safety & Security                  $300.00  30000% 
    Trash               $950.00             $1,000.00 5% 
  Parsonage All Utilities           $1,300.00             $2,600.00      100% 
  Office  Computer      $0.00                    $0.00  0% 
    Dues and Subscriptions                           $100.00  10000% 
    Offering envelopes             $300.00                $300.00 0% 
    Office Equipment     $0.00                $800.00  80000% 
    Paper & Print              $450.00                $450.00 0% 
    Phone and Internet         $1,547.00                $900.00       -42% 
    Postage             $250.00               $250.00 0% 
    Stewardship mat       $0.00       $0.00 0% 
    Quickbooks             $500.00                   $0.00       -100% 
    Accounting                 $0.00              $568.00    56800% 
  Bus        $0.00           $1,200.00  120000% 
  Kitchen       $0.00              $500.00     50000% 
Total             $27,718.00         $31,675.13 14% 
      



17  

Budget cont’d 
 
              2019  2020        % change 

TRUSTEES   Church Repairs    $5,000.00 $2,000.00 -60% 
    Parsonage Repairs                           $0.00 $2,000.00   200000% 
    Outside Labor             $0.00 $1,000.00   100000% 
Total           $5,000.00  
      

PROGRAMS Ministry  Celebrate Recovery   $1,200.00 $1,200.00      0% 
    Children Ministry        $500.00    $500.00  
    Congregational Care and Flowers         $500.00 $1,500.00  200% 
    Fellowship Diner    $1,200.00 $1,200.00      0% 
    Junior         $500.00    $500.00      0% 
    Nursery         $250.00    $250.00      0% 
      

  Education Adult Bible Study        $600.00    $600.00      0% 
    VBS                    $1,000.00 $1,000.00      0% 
    Other         $300.00    $300.00      0% 
  Evangelism Advertising and Promotion      $500.00    $500.00      0% 
    Bibles         $500.00    $500.00      0% 
    Food Pantry               $0.00    $250.00      25000% 
    Outreach       $500.00    $500.00       0% 
    Other        $700.00    $700.00       0%   
  Worship     

      Bulletin covers       $500.00    $500.00       0% 
    CCLI/CVLI copyright      $300.00    $150.00    -50% 
    Music        $300.00    $300.00       0% 
    Supplies       $450.00    $450.00       0% 
Total                     $9,800.00       $10,900.00     11% 
      

CONFERENCE/DISTRICT  
  Tithe  Conference    $9,447.00 $9,447.00       0% 
    District     $1,288.00 $1,288.00       0% 
  Conference Annual expense             $0.00        $0.00  
  Special Off               $0.00        $0.00  
      

Total                    $10,735.00      $10,735.00       0% 
      

  TOTAL  BUDGET TOTAL             $101,618.00    $110,670.11       9% 
    Difference      $9,052.11  
    Weekly goal    $1,954.19 $2,128.27       9% 
    Monthly goal    $8,468.14 $9,222.51       9% 



18  

 



19  

 

61Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

    

 

 

  1 

 

Belchers  4 p.m. 

2 

 

10 a.m. Worship 

 
HOLY 

COMMUNION 

 

6 p.m. Bible Study 

3 

 

4 

 
6:30 p.m. Cub 

Scouts 

 
6:30 p.m. Rock 

Painting 

 

7 p.m. Men’s Bible  

5 

 

6 

 
11 a.m. Dine with a 

Doc 

 

6 p.m. Buddy Bags 

 
7 p.m. Celebrate 

Recovery       

7 

 

8 

 

9 

 

10 a.m. Worship 

 

 

 

6 p.m. Bible Study 

 

 

10 

 

7 p.m. Hand bells 

 

 

 

11 

 
9 a.m. Men’s 

Breakfast-Benjamins 

 

6:30 Rock Painting 

 
7 p.m. Men’s Bible 

Study 

12 

 

13 

 

6 p.m. Buddy Bags 

 

7 p.m. Celebrate 

Recovery 

 

 

 

14 

 

 

15 

16 

 

10 a.m. Worship 

 

 

6 p.m. Bible Study 

 

 

17 

 

7 p.m. Hand bells 

18 

 

6:30 Rock Painting 

 
7 p.m. Men’s Bible 

Study 

 

 

19 

 

6:30 p.m.  

Administrative 

Council Meeting 

20 

 

6 p.m. Buddy Bags 

 

7 p.m. Celebrate 

Recovery 

21 

 

22 

23 

 

10 a.m. Worship 

 

 

6 p.m. Bible Study 

 

 

24 

 

7 p.m. Hand bells 

25 

 
9 a.m. Men’s 

Breakfast-Benjamins 

 

6:30 Rock Painting 

 

7 p.m. Men’s Bible  

26 

 

27 

 

6 p.m. Buddy Bags 

 

7 p.m. Celebrate 

Recovery 

28 

 

6:00 p.m. 

Fellowship Diner 

29 

   

 

 

    

JANUARY  2020 



20  

128 North Market Street 
P.O. Box 142 

Rockville, IN 47872 

ROCKVILLE 

FIRST UNITED 

METHODIST 

CHURCH 

OUR MISSION IS TO MAKE DISCIPLES OF JESUS CHRIST FOR THE TRANSFORMAION OF THE WORLD. 

~Pastor Jon Overbey~ 
 

Email: Jon.overbey@inumc.org 

Church Phone: 765-569-5356 
Church Email: 

office.rockvilleumc@gmail.com 
Church Website: 

rockvilleumc.net 

Facebook: 
facebook.com/rockvillefirstumc 

Office Hours: 
 

M-Th 9:00 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. 
 

Rockville First United 

Methodist Church is a 

bridge to help all:  

 
 find the WELCOME 

of Christ,  
 learn the WAY of 

Christ, and 
 become His 

WITNESSES in our 

world. 

FEBRUARY  2020 

SUNDAY WORSHIP AND STUDY 
 

9:00 a.m. - Adult & Youth Sunday School 
 

10:00 a.m. - Worship Service 
 

10:15 a.m. - Children’s Church 

 

6:00 p.m. - Bible Study 

 


